

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	03329	Version:	1	Name:	Approving the annual stormwater WPDES annual report to the WDNR. Review and approval of this report is required as a condition of the City of Madison's discharge permit from the WDNR/EPA as authorized under NR-216.	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/30/2006			In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	
On agenda:	4/18/2006			Final action:	4/18/2006	
Enactment date:	4/19/2006			Enactment #:	RES-06-00355	
Title:	Approving the annual stormwater WPDES annual report to the WDNR. Review and approval of this report is required as a condition of the City of Madison's discharge permit from the WDNR/EPA as authorized under NR-216. (City Wide)					
Sponsors:	Common Council By Request					

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/18/2006	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
4/5/2006	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
4/3/2006	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
3/30/2006	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

No additional funds are required for approval of this report. Funds required for compliance with the City's WPDES discharge permit are authorized in the annual budget process.

Title

Approving the annual stormwater WPDES annual report to the WDNR. Review and approval of this report is required as a condition of the City of Madison's discharge permit from the WDNR/EPA as authorized under NR-216. (City Wide) **Body**

WHEREAS, The City of Madison has, for the past ten years, obtained and maintained a stormwater discharge permit form the WDNR/EPA; and

WHEREAS, and the City is required as a condition of that permit to provide an annual report to the WDNR; and

WHEREAS, The WDNR has requested that the annual report be approved by the municipal authority (the Board of Public Works and Common Council); and

WHEREAS, The City Engineer has reviewed the report and believes it represents a correct representation of the work completed on stormwater management by the City in the past year;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Common Council approve the annual WDNR/EPA stormwater report.